GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1075
TO BE ANSWERED ON 7" DECEMBER, 2021

MEASURES TAKEN TO CURTAIL DENGUE RELATED DEATHS IN THE
COUNTRY

1075. SHRI MAHESH PODDAR:
Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

a. whether Government maintains a record of dengue deaths in the country, if so, the details thereof, State-wise;

b. the steps that Government plans to undertake in this regard in the coming future, if so the details thereof, and

c. whether Government has collaborated with an international organization in this regard, if so, the details of their role therein?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY
WELFARE
(DR. BHARATI PRAVIN PAWAR)

(a) As per the data available with the Government, the number of deaths reported due to Dengue during the current year (till November 30", 2021) is placed as Annexure.

(b) & (c): National Centre for Vector Borne Diseases Control (NCVBDC) developed National Guidelines for Clinical management of Dengue Fever by involving Clinical Experts, Public health Experts and World Health Organization (WHO). Training of State level Trainers were organized with the support of WHO. These trainers were involved by the States for capacity building of Clinicians in their respective States.
Under National Health Mission (NHM), funds are provided to the States for programme implementation including case management and training.
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Annexure

STATE-WISE NUMBER OF DENGUE DEATHS IN THE COUNTRY
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